
 

 

 NYE COUNTY    

 PO Box 153 

 Tonopah, NV 89049 

 www.nyecounty.net 
     

 OFFICE OFFICIAL PHONE EMAIL 
     

 Commission Chair John Koenig 751-7075 jkoenig@co.nye.nv.us 
     

 Commission Vice Chair Debra Strickland 751-7075 dstrickland@co.nye.nv.us 
     

 Commissioner Leo Blundo 751-7075 lblundo@co.nye.nv.us 
     

 Commissioner Donna Cox 751-7075 coxdonnac@msn.com 
     

 Commissioner Lorinda Wichman 761-1626 lawichman@gmail.com 
     

 Assessor Sheree Stringer 751-7067 sstringer@co.nye.nv.us 
     

 Clerk Sandra Merlino 482-8134 smerlino@co.nye.nv.us 
     

 District Attorney Chris Arabia 751-7082 carabia@co.nye.nv.us 
     

 Recorder Deborah Beatty 751-6349 dbeatty@co.nye.nv.us 
     

 Sheriff Sharon Wehrly 751-7012 swehrly@co.nye.nv.us 
     

 Treasurer John Prudhont 751-4202 jprudhont@co.nye.nv.us 
     

 County Manager Tim Sutton 751-4269 tsutton@co.nye.nv.us 
     
 Assistant County Manager Lorina Dellinger 482-7319 ldellinger@co.nye.nv.us 
     

 Building Albert Cammarata 751-3773 acammarata@co.nye.nv.us 
     

 Comptroller Savannah Rucker 751-6391 srrucker@co.nye.nv.us 
     

 Emergency Management Scott Lewis 751-4278 slewis@co.nye.nv.us 
     

 Health & Human Services Karyn Smith 751-7094 ksmith@co.nye.nv.us 
     

 Human Resources Danelle Shamrell 482-7242 dshamrell@co.nye.nv.us 
     

 Planning Brett Waggoner 751-4240 bwaggoner@co.nye.nv.us 
     

 Public Works Tim Dahl 751-6277 tdahl@co.nye.nv.us 

     

     

     

     

     

     

 Board Meets: 1st Tuesday - 101 Radar Road - Tonopah 

 3rd Tuesday - 2100 E. Walt Williams Drive - Pahrump 
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